

12-14-2004

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) FAIENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Neil Furmidge; Stuart Hallows; Mark Fairman	Name: Fusion Meters Limited			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	2308 Coventry Rd.			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Birmingham B26 3JZ			
X Assignment Merger	Great Britain			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Other	State: Zip:			
Execution Date: 03/12/04; 07/12/04; 12/07/04	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): This application	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 9463.003.00-US	x Enclosed			
Street Address: 1900 K Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1900 K Sileet, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20006	50-0911			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Kurt M. Eaton, Reg. No. 51,640				
Name of Person Signing Signeture One December 6, 2004 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
				

12/09/2004 JBALINAN 00000069 09979799

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We NEIL FURMIDGE, STUART HALLOWS and MARK FAIRMAN,
British subjects residing at 66 Rupert Road, Netheredge, Sheffield, South Yorkshire 57
1RP, Great British , 3 Holme Hall Crescent, Holme Hall, Chesterfield, Derbyshire S40 4PQ,
Great Britain and "Beechcliffe" Upperwood Road, Matlockbath, Derbyshire DE4 3PD, Great
Britain, respectively

have invented METER

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS FUSION METERS LIMITED,

a British company residing at 2308 Coventry Road; Birmingham B26 3IZ, Great Britian is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE

NEIL FURMIDGE, STUART HALLOWS and MARK FAIRMAN by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said FUSION METERS LIMITED

the full and exclusive rights to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 19 day of February 2002 (Serial No. 09/979 799 dated 26 May 2000) preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to FUSION METERS LIMITED

as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said FUSION METERS LIMITED

and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

		Date 03-12-04
Neil Furmidge		
5 Mallon		Date 7/2/04,
Stuart Hallows	٠.	
C6.7	· · · ·	Date 7-DEC-2004
Mark Fairmen		

RECORDED: 12/08/2004 REEL: 016058 FRAME: 0688

PATENT